HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-10-410

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Alaska Marine Trucking to provide 2012-2013 snow removal services for the Lutak Dock.

WHEREAS, annually the Haines Borough (Borough) issues a Request for Proposals (RFP) from qualified, licensed contractors for snow removal services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received two responsive sealed bids from qualified contractors for the Lutak Dock 1) George Campbell for a lump sum, per job rate of \$498.00, and 2) Alaska Marine Trucking for a lump sum, per job rate of \$450.00; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the proposals and recommends award to the apparent low bidder for the Lutak Dock, Alaska Marine Trucking; and

WHEREAS, funding for snow removal services is currently budgeted,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Alaska Marine Trucking to provide 2012-2013 snow removal services for the Lutak Dock.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 23rd day of October, 2012.

OCTOBER 11

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk